

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Kenny Pearl President (781) 352-0377 info@intlxsolutions.com

intlx Solutions Lands on INC 5000's List of Fastest Growing Companies

Canton, MA, August 13, 2024 - intlx Solutions, LLC, a leading provider of comprehensive IT solutions, is proud to announce that we have been named to the prestigious INC 5000 list of the fastest-growing private companies in America. This recognition underscores intlx Solutions' significant growth, innovative services, and unwavering commitment to delivering exceptional value to our clients.

The INC 5000 list, compiled annually by INC magazine, celebrates the most dynamic and successful private companies in the United States. Inclusion on this list is a testament to intlx Solutions' robust business strategy, dedicated team, and the trust of its valued clients.

"We are honored to be recognized on the INC 5000 list," said Kenny Pearl, President of intlx Solutions. "This achievement is a reflection of our team's hard work, innovative spirit, and our commitment to providing our clients top-tier IT solutions. We are excited to continue our journey of growth and excellence and I couldn't be prouder of the company".

Since its inception, intlx Solutions has been dedicated to delivering a wide range of services, including contact center solutions, infrastructure services, security measures, unified communications, and workforce management.

As intlx Solutions continues to expand, we remain focused on providing cutting-edge solutions and maintaining the highest standards of service. This recognition by INC 5000 serves as a milestone in the company's growth journey and a motivator to achieve even greater heights in the future.

###

If you would like more information about this announcement and how we can help your business, please call (781) 352-0377 or email <u>info@intlxsolutions.com</u>.